STUDBOLT & BOLT, NUT A193-A193M, A194-A194M
Specification for Alloy Steel and Stainless Steel bolting material for high temperature service according to
ASTM A193/A193 M, specification for carbon and alloy steel nuts for bolts for high – pressure and high
temperature service according to ASTM A194/A194 M
Ordering information
The inquiry and order for material under this specification shall include the following as required to describe
the material adequately  (Specification designation and grade , Heat treated condition this is normalized and
tempered , ASTM A29/A29 M for general requirement for steel bars, carbon and alloy steel, hot-wrought and
cold finished.
Supplementary requirement
1- These requirements shall not apply unless specified in the order and in the ordering information, in
which event the specified tests shall be made before shipment of the product from S1 through S7.
S1: high temperature test shall be recommended practice E21, E139, E292, E150 AND E151
S2: charpy impact test.
S3: hardness testing of grade B7M
S4: hardness testing of grade B16
S5: marking: grade and manufactures identification symbols shall be applied to one end of studs and
      To the heads of bolt of all size.
S6: stress relieving.
S6.1: stress relieving operation shall follow straightening after heat treatment.
S6.2: the minimum stress relieving temperature shall be 100 °f (55°c) Bellow the tempering
temperature test for mechanical Properties shall be performed after stress relieving.
S7: magnetic particle inspection bars shall be magnetic particle examined in according to with
      Practice E709.
2- Bars from which the nuts are made shall be hot-wrought and confirm from (S1 through S6) of an